
2025 Saint Mary's College of California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 36-26   Conf: 15-9   Home: 14-9   Away: 17-13   Neutral: 5-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (457), Opp (521)   DPs Turned: Team (47), Opp (42)   IBB: Team (4), Castellanos (1), Duroff (1), Griffith (1), Taurek (1), Opp
(14)   Picked Off: Kashimoto (3), Taurek (2), Griffith (1), Kent (1), Mettam (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (11), Totals (11), Williams (6), Armstrong (3), Conrad (2), Opp (9)   Pickoffs: Team (7), Castro 1, Damozonio 1, Delvecchio 1,
Eaquinto 1, Kretsch 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (100-137), Armstrong (30-41), Driggs (11-13), Williams (7-10), Joslin (6-6),
Kretsch (6-8), Delvecchio (5-6), Gardini (5-7), Damozonio (4-6), Eaquinto (4-6), Chriss (3-8), Sarantos (3-7), Waldeck (3-3), Castro (2-2),
Conrad (2-3), Enyart (2-2), Plata (2-3), Santiago (2-2), Cannon (1-1), Chapman (1-2), McNeely (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
13 Madrigal, Eddie .368 62-62 242 66 89 13 2 21 78 169 .698 28 17 35 2 .462 3 2 9-10 402 21 5 .988
31 Taurek, Aiden .328 61-61 235 55 77 20 2 11 46 134 .570 26 9 26 5 .410 3 0 7-9 69 4 1 .986
5 Castellanos, Diego .311 61-58 209 53 65 11 1 8 40 102 .488 33 5 40 0 .414 2 4 8-10 109 5 1 .991
18 Pierce, Ryan .295 61-60 244 52 72 6 1 14 54 122 .500 20 5 49 5 .353 6 0 4-6 71 115 14 .930
45 Mettam, Jared .295 54-53 190 42 56 10 0 4 35 78 .411 25 11 40 4 .402 3 4 13-17 92 114 14 .936
4 Kashimoto, Cody .281 62-59 203 46 57 5 0 4 22 74 .365 39 10 30 2 .419 1 23 16-23 111 146 5 .981
22 Griffith, Tanner .247 61-58 186 47 46 7 1 2 25 61 .328 25 28 19 3 .413 1 14 15-21 156 5 3 .982
12 Duroff, Brian .237 51-47 186 28 44 18 0 9 34 89 .478 14 4 37 5 .301 2 0 1-1 32 2 1 .971
6 Petit, Brady .408 27-9 49 11 20 4 0 1 10 27 .551 7 1 13 0 .491 0 0 0-1 6 16 1 .957
38 Armstrong, Ian .364 45-43 151 34 55 11 3 5 40 87 .576 9 4 33 2 .402 5 3 5-7 320 39 3 .992
19 Williams, Brett .350 17-11 40 7 14 1 0 0 9 15 .375 3 1 7 0 .409 0 0 1-2 69 10 3 .963
42 Nicholson, Micah .333 24-10 30 6 10 3 0 0 8 13 .433 5 3 2 1 .439 3 7 0-0 13 18 1 .969
23 Sniffen, Makoa .235 23-10 51 6 12 5 0 0 4 17 .333 3 0 6 0 .278 0 0 0-0 36 3 2 .951
11 Heffler, Justin .214 21-2 14 2 3 1 0 0 5 4 .286 1 0 1 0 .235 2 1 1-1 9 0 0 1.000
26 Kent, Rees .188 15-2 16 4 3 1 0 0 2 4 .250 3 0 6 1 .316 0 0 0-1 3 0 0 1.000
2 Esquivel, Chris .154 14-2 13 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 .154 0 0 7 0 .154 0 0 1-1 4 5 0 1.000
28 Linteo, Colin .143 9-2 7 2 1 1 0 0 1 2 .286 0 0 3 0 .125 1 0 0-0 1 5 1 .857
7 Driggs, Hayden .087 17-5 23 4 2 0 0 2 4 8 .348 4 1 12 1 .250 0 0 0-0 63 5 1 .986
37 Conrad, Blake .000 5-4 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
17 Ronson, Barrett .000 3-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 1 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
9 McGee, Joe .000 11-0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
24 Gardini, Talin .000 23-2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 3 0 1.000
Totals .299 62-62 2102 471 628 117 10 81 418 1008 .480 246 99 372 31 .392 32 58 82-111 1615 571 63 .972
Opponents .293 62-62 2147 428 629 106 8 69 405 958 .446 301 94 481 40 .399 27 22 50-70 1604 578 75 .967

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
29 Emerling, Diego 2.08 1-3 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 2 2 9 7 2 0 0 .273 2 2 0 0 1
40 Cannon, Sean 3.57 4-0 12 2 0 0-0 0 17.2 20 7 7 10 8 5 0 2 .294 0 2 0 2 0
8 Delvecchio, Dylan 4.90 7-3 18 14 0 0-1 0 71.2 61 41 39 31 81 14 1 10 .224 7 5 0 1 1
48 McNeely, Jaden 5.19 1-0 7 1 0 0-0 0 8.2 9 6 5 5 5 3 0 2 .257 0 0 0 0 0
46 Plata, Garret 5.21 3-1 27 2 0 0-0 2 38.0 40 24 22 18 33 7 0 7 .274 9 5 0 5 3
36 Sarantos, Lukas 5.32 3-1 16 8 0 0-0 0 47.1 53 38 28 23 34 7 1 11 .286 8 8 2 2 2
24 Gardini, Talin 5.73 3-1 22 2 0 0-0 0 37.2 38 24 24 27 41 5 0 3 .268 9 8 0 2 1
35 Kretsch, Sam 5.89 3-2 20 4 0 0-0 0 36.2 45 33 24 19 31 10 1 4 .306 4 8 0 1 1
14 Castro, Daniel Guevara 6.00 1-1 22 0 0 0-0 3 30.0 28 20 20 21 37 4 1 3 .243 1 1 0 0 1
30 Chriss, Donovan 6.20 3-2 12 12 0 0-0 0 53.2 68 37 37 20 42 18 2 3 .311 1 8 1 3 2
25 Damozonio, John 6.20 4-3 20 7 0 0-1 1 53.2 72 47 37 24 44 8 0 9 .324 1 13 0 2 5
33 Waldeck, Noah 6.34 1-1 28 1 0 0-1 2 32.2 42 29 23 16 34 6 0 2 .316 3 8 0 2 1
20 Santiago, Justin 7.40 0-1 15 1 0 0-0 1 20.2 27 21 17 13 17 3 0 3 .318 4 3 1 2 1
34 Eaquinto, Derik 8.50 0-4 21 6 0 0-0 4 42.1 57 44 40 23 31 8 2 6 .318 5 10 0 3 2
27 Joslin, Elliott 10.38 1-2 18 1 0 0-0 0 21.2 33 25 25 19 19 3 0 3 .371 3 4 0 2 1
32 Chapman, Finn 12.27 1-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 7.1 8 10 10 9 8 0 0 1 .286 3 5 1 0 0
15 Enyart, Adam 17.10 0-0 10 1 0 0-0 0 10.0 19 20 19 14 9 3 0 0 .388 2 4 1 0 0
Totals 6.34 36-26 281 62 0 1 13 538.1 629 428 379 301 481 106 8 69 .293 62 94 6 27 22
Opponents 6.72 26-36 256 62 0 1 5 534.2 628 471 399 246 372 117 10 81 .299 65 99 2 32 58



2025 Saint Mary's College of California Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jun 5, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Damozonio, John 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
34 Eaquinto, Derik 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 4 2 .667 0 0
11 Heffler, Justin 9 9 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Esquivel, Chris 9 4 5 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
30 Chriss, Donovan 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 3 5 .375 0 0
46 Plata, Garret 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
20 Santiago, Justin 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
24 Gardini, Talin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 5 2 .714 0 0
14 Castro, Daniel Guevara 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
26 Kent, Rees 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Cannon, Sean 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
38 Armstrong, Ian 362 320 39 3 .992 0 30 11 .732 3 0
5 Castellanos, Diego 115 109 5 1 .991 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Madrigal, Eddie 428 402 21 5 .988 34 0 0 — 0 0
31 Taurek, Aiden 74 69 4 1 .986 1 0 0 — 0 0
7 Driggs, Hayden 69 63 5 1 .986 0 11 2 .846 0 0
22 Griffith, Tanner 164 156 5 3 .982 0 0 0 — 0 0
4 Kashimoto, Cody 262 111 146 5 .981 34 0 0 — 0 0
12 Duroff, Brian 35 32 2 1 .971 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Nicholson, Micah 32 13 18 1 .969 5 0 0 — 0 0
19 Williams, Brett 82 69 10 3 .963 1 7 3 .700 6 1
37 Conrad, Blake 24 22 1 1 .958 0 2 1 .667 2 0
6 Petit, Brady 23 6 16 1 .957 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Sniffen, Makoa 41 36 3 2 .951 4 0 0 — 0 0
45 Mettam, Jared 220 92 114 14 .936 24 0 0 — 0 0
18 Pierce, Ryan 200 71 115 14 .930 17 0 0 — 0 0
8 Delvecchio, Dylan 13 5 7 1 .923 0 5 1 .833 0 0
35 Kretsch, Sam 9 2 6 1 .889 1 6 2 .750 0 0
36 Sarantos, Lukas 9 4 4 1 .889 0 3 4 .429 0 0
28 Linteo, Colin 7 1 5 1 .857 3 0 0 — 0 0
33 Waldeck, Noah 7 3 3 1 .857 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
27 Joslin, Elliott 2 1 0 1 .500 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
48 McNeely, Jaden 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
15 Enyart, Adam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
17 Ronson, Barrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Emerling, Diego 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Chapman, Finn 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 McGee, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 2249 1615 571 63 .972 125 100 37 .730 11 1
Opponents 2257 1604 578 75 .967 105 164 56 .745 9 1


